502906867 07/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2953464

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAJID SARRAFZADEH	07/23/2014
MARS LAN	07/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Regents of the University of California	
Street Address:	1111 Franklin Street	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607-5200	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14374520

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID P. SHELDON, ESQ.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UCLA152380
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID P. SHELDON
SIGNATURE:	/David P. Sheldon/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=52380_Assignment#page1.tif source=52380_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502906867 REEL: 033388 FRAME: 0416

ASSIGNMENT

anna anna 1 dela

UCLA Case 2011-646-2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S).

Majid Sarrafzadeh, Mars Lan

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Frankfin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Systems and Methods for Automatic Segment Selection for Multi-Dimensional Biomedical Signals and which is found in

(a) <u>X</u>	International Patent Application Se	erial No.	PCT/US2013/023295,	filed on 0)	/25/2013, now
(a)_X	U.S. Patent Application Serial No.		-/374520	் filed on	07/24/2014

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 411(a) or substitute thereof, and any refssue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property:

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

Office of the of the market of the

executed this	Signature of myen	ions)
23 day or July , 2	014 Majo S	
day of 2	014 WAY Majid Sarratzadeh	
day ors 2	Mars Lan	
Assignce Wereby ageofits this Assignm	ient:	
and the state of t	ATTORNEY OF RI	5CORD 7/24/2014
Prame	Title	Date

PATENT REEL: 033388 FRAME: 0417

ASSIGNMENT
UCLA Case 20
For good and va

11-646-2

aluable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Majid Sarrafzadeh, Mars Lan

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE. The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Systems and Methods for Automatic Segment Selection for Multi-Dimensional Biomedical Signals and which is found in

(a) <u>X</u>	International Patent Application Ser	ial No. <u>PCT/US2013/023295,</u>	filed on Q	1/25/2013, now
(a) X	U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	14374520	, filed on	07/24/2014

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)		
day of, 2014			
	Majid Sarrafza	đeh	
Aday of Tuly, 2014	Mars Lan		
Assignce hereby accepts this Assignment:			
	ATTORNEY OF	<u> RECORD 7/24/2019</u>	
Name	Title	Date	

PATENT REEL: 033388 FRAME: 0418

RECORDED: 07/24/2014